

SECTION 00942 - Change Order FormNo. 1DATE OF ISSUANCE: 06/25/2025EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/15/2025OWNER: Indian River CountyCONTRACTOR Guettler Brothers Construction, LLCProject: 90th Avenue & Oslo Road ImprovementsOWNER's Project No. IRC-2215OWNER'S Bid No. 2024015

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items and time to finalize the contract.

Attachments:

Description of Itemized Changed

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	<u>\$2,396,716.50</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	<u>\$(227,474.62)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	<u>\$2,169,241.88</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>240</u>
Final Completion:	<u>281</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>102</u>
Final Completion:	<u>102</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>342</u>
Final Completion:	<u>383</u>

ACCEPTED:
By:
CONTRACTOR (Signature)
Date:

RECOMMENDED:
By:
ENGINEER (Signature)
Date:

APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Signature)
Date:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: OSLO ROAD AND 90TH AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. IRC-2215 BID NO. 2024015

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
WCD1 - 1	REMOBILIZATION FOR PIPE CREW	LS	1	8,050.00	8,050.00	
WCD1 -2	T & M FOR FGT GAS RELOCATES	LS	1	3,372.00	3,372.00	
WCD1-3	T & M FOR ARTESIAN WELL REPAIR	LS	1	2,302.55	2,302.55	
WCD1-4	ABANDONMENT OF ARTESIAN WELL	LS	1	6,050.00	6,050.00	
WCD2-1000	6" BASE ROCK IN LIEU OF TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1,575	16.50	25,987.50	
WCD2-1100	SURVEY & AS-BUILTS	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	
WCD2-1200	TYPE "A" FENCE MODIFICATION	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	
WCD2-1300	WIDEN DRIVEWAY TO 20' WITH BASE ROCK AT STA 103+91.80 TO	SY	60	19.00	1,140.00	
WCD2-1400	DENSITY TEST FOR DRIVEWAY & PIPE	LS	1	750.00	750.00	
WCD2-120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	75	6.00	450.00	
WCD2-160-4	6" BASE ROCK IN LIEU OF TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	119	16.50	1,963.50	
WCD2-285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 09	SY	119	19.00	2,261.00	
WCD2-334-1-13A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1") (TRAFFIC C, SP-9.5)	TN	7	200.00	1,400.00	
WCD2-334-1-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2") (TRAFFIC C, SP-12.5)	TN	14	162.00	2,268.00	
WCD2-430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" RCP	LF	52	100.00	5,200.00	
WCD2-430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION (18" ROUND) (SD)	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	
WCD2-550-10-110	FENCING, TYPE "A"	LF	-24	7.50	-180.00	
WCD2-550-60-125	FENCE GATE, TYPE "A", DOUBLE SWING, 24' WIDE	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	
WCD2-570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD, BAHIA)	SY	-119	2.43	-289.17	
344-FA	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	300,000.00		300,000.00
SUBTOTALS					72,525.38	300,000.00
90th Avenue & Oslo Road Improvements					TOTAL	\$ (227,474.62)